GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2178

ANSWERED ON:06.12.2012

STOPPAGE OF TRAINS

Ajay Kumar SHRI ;Natarajan Shri P.R.;Punia Shri P.L. ;Rao Shri Nama Nageswara

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal for providing stoppage of all important express trains at Ghatshila between Puri and New Delhi route, at Bonakal and Khammam railway station in Andhra Pradesh, at Coimbatore railway station in Tamil Nadu especially for Kerala bound trains and at Fatehpur railway station in district Barabanki in Uttar Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be provided?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(@) & (b): Stoppage of 16125/16126 Chennai Egmore-Jodhpur Express and 12669/12670 Chennai-Chhapra Ganga Kaveri Express has already been provided at Khammam station w.e.f. 15.01.2012. All trains which are passing through Coimbatore Railway station in Tamil Nadu are stopping at Coimbatore. Stoppage of additional trains at Ghatshila, Bonakal, Tehsil Fatehpur and Khammam has not been found feasible at present.
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